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Classif. Geral Atleta Nac. Ano	Nasc. Escalão Clube Equipa	(nf) Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real
1º 13º Rosa	Madureira POR 1977 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 2:55:23 2:55:23
2º 30º Mónica	Ferreira POR 1977 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:18:55 3:18:55
3º 34º Sylke	Kuhn GER 1971 Vet.45 100GER	/fo 3:22:33 3:22:27
4º 50º Pascale	Rotsaert FRA 1966 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 3:37:00 3:37:00
5º 62º Azadeh	Oveisgharani IRI 1984 Senior Indiv	/fo 3:44:11 3:44:01
6º 65º Vera	Nystad NOR 1945 Vet.70 SIL	/fo 3:45:19 3:45:15
7º 73º Felicidade	Soares POR 1965 Vet.50 VIP-RC 3:52:35 3:52:34
8º 86º Julie	Letts GBR 1966 Vet.50 CPFR	/fo 3:59:27 3:59:13
9º 94º Patrycja	Jurkiewicz POL 1995 Senior WKURW	/fo 4:01:50 4:01:39
10º 98º Cindy	Haase GER 1978 Vet.40 RUNF	/fo 4:06:24 4:06:19
11º 103º Kathleen	Wendel USA 1955 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 4:09:32 4:09:21
12º 109º Carlota	Escórcio POR 1986 Senior IND-M 4:12:04 4:11:58
13º 110º Caroline	Da	Silva FRA 1979 Vet.35 MIA	/fo 4:12:54 4:12:36
14º 111º Luisa	Frankenburg USA 1997 sub	23 Indiv	/fo 4:13:25 4:13:13
15º 112º Renate	Warnstedt GER 1959 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 4:13:43 4:13:32
16º 118º Katja	Auer GER 1972 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 4:16:26 4:16:20
17º 119º Eva	Seidlová SVK 1948 Vet.70 AKT	/fo 4:18:45 4:18:33
18º 122º Ursula	Mayfield GER 1957 Vet.60 LAUF/fo 4:21:55 4:21:40
19º 127º Lydia	Herring-Matusiak GBR 1975 Vet.40 RUGR	/fo 4:29:31 4:29:19
20º 129º Rosemary	Nixon GBR 1968 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:33:07 4:32:50
21º 135º Samantha	Hewitt GBR 1975 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 4:36:09 4:36:04
22º 142º Gabriele	Bontz-Fliege GER 1953 Vet.65 SuSO	/fo 4:39:33 4:39:20
23º 143º Britt	Jørgensen DEN 1970 Vet.45 100DEN	/fo 4:39:59 4:39:50
24º 146º Lan	Jin CHN 1978 Vet.40 ASK	/fo 4:42:32 4:42:32
25º 147º Karen	Aristocleous GBR 1970 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 4:42:55 4:42:40
26º 148º Krista	Hennessey GBR 1966 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:42:55 4:42:41
27º 156º Lara	Richmond USA 1992 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:49:07 4:48:50
28º 158º Tara	East GBR 1975 Vet.40 100UK	/fo 4:49:43 4:49:34
29º 162º Susana	Alegria POR 1979 Vet.35 AFIS	/fo 4:52:23 4:52:15
30º 165º Patrizia	Boucher FRA 1971 Vet.45 MIA	/fo 4:55:11 4:54:52
31º 166º Maj-Britt	Johansson SWE 1959 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 4:56:01 4:55:45
32º 169º Ruth	Lorenz GER 1969 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 4:57:08 4:57:03
33º 171º Aleksandra	Nikiforova RUS 1983 Vet.35 RRC	/fo 4:59:26 4:59:22
34º 173º Olívia	Policarpo POR 1966 Vet.50 IND-M 5:02:04 5:01:55
35º 175º Agnieszka	Kutyla POL 1970 Vet.45 NIEPB	/fo 5:06:14 5:05:55
36º 179º Marita	Berg GER 1965 Vet.50 LAUF/fo 5:13:38 5:13:24
37º 180º Marie	Toustou FRA 1963 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 5:14:01 5:13:50
38º 183º Dayo	Akinbode NGR 1967 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 5:17:35 5:17:30
39º 184º Clarice	Wamba GBR 1975 Vet.40 CPFR	/fo 5:18:22 5:18:08
40º 188º Raquel	Franco POR 1977 Vet.40 CAFH 5:34:53 5:34:51
41º 193º Ilda	André POR 1968 Vet.50 CNF-SÉ 5:56:58 5:56:50
42º 194º Regina	Muehleis-Blumenthal GER 1959 Vet.55 LAUF/fo 5:57:40 5:57:25
43º 195º Hildegard	Rausch GER 1961 Vet.55 LTB	/fo 6:18:08 6:17:56

9999º 199º Cátia	Fiqueli POR 1983 Vet.35 CDCPM DNF 	
9999º 204º Olga	Serezhnikova RUS 1975 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo DSQ r.9

FEMININOS	/	women
42	195	m

RESULTADOS	/	results
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Classif. Geral Atleta Nac. Ano	Nasc. Escalão Clube Equipa	(nf) Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real
1º 1º Nikki	Johnstone GER 1984 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 2:22:13 2:22:13
2º 2º José	Gaspar POR 1977 Vet.40 nf Indiv 2:33:42 2:33:42
3º 3º Hélder	Santos POR 1996 Senior LMA	/fo 2:35:07 2:35:06
4º 4º Tim	Pleijte NED 1985 Senior TSN	/fo 2:35:40 2:35:40
5º 5º Uldis	Klavins LAT 1984 Senior RVSKN	/fo 2:45:34 2:45:34
6º 6º Dominic	Marquedant GER 1987 Senior LTR	/fo 2:48:32 2:48:32
7º 7º Ian	Livesey GBR 1980 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 2:49:13 2:49:05
8º 8º Élvio	Silva POR 1986 Senior CAFH 2:49:23 2:49:23
9º 9º Bartłomiej	Osior POL 1983 Vet.35 WBIE	/fo 2:49:49 2:49:49
10º 10º David	Smithers GBR 1972 Vet.45 YKH	/	fo 2:50:31 2:50:30
11º 11º Manuel	Bessa POR 1978 Vet.40 FCP/fo 2:51:02 2:51:02
12º 12º Alberto	Jardim POR 1975 Vet.40 GDC 2:55:08 2:55:07
13º 14º Manuel	Jesus POR 1978 Vet.40 CDI-M 2:56:45 2:56:45
14º 15º Luís	Cardoso POR 1988 Senior FFPMU	/fo 2:56:59 2:56:59
15º 16º Mário	Freitas POR 1975 Vet.40 CMOF 2:58:04 2:58:04
16º 17º Rui	Martins POR 1977 Vet.40 CMOF 3:00:22 3:00:22
17º 18º Duarte	N.	Abreu POR 1972 Vet.45 AJS 3:02:08 3:02:08
18º 19º Jorge	Policarpo POR 1965 Vet.50 VIP-RC 3:02:35 3:02:34
19º 20º Iven	Pinho POR 1984 Senior CSJSC	/fo 3:04:10 3:04:10
20º 21º Jorge	Ramos POR 1980 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 3:05:58 3:05:57
21º 22º Lauri	Enn EST 1980 Vet.35 BPC	/fo 3:08:35 3:08:33
22º 23º Élvio	Sousa POR 1983 Vet.35 ADRAP 3:08:41 3:08:41
23º 24º Mark	Bebbington GBR 1982 Vet.35 NEB	/fo 3:10:31 3:10:31
24º 25º Pedro	Conceição POR 1975 Vet.40 V360	/fo 3:12:42 3:12:39
25º 26º Nuno	Castanha POR 1976 Vet.40 CDES 3:13:04 3:13:04
26º 27º Rafael	Coutinho BRA 1989 Senior 4RUN	/fo 3:15:44 3:15:43
27º 28º Sean	Mcmyler GBR 1962 Vet.55 HH	/fo 3:16:03 3:16:03
28º 29º Francis	Madeira GBR 1981 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 3:17:53 3:17:37
29º 31º Morad	Assam FRA 1971 Vet.45 CORPS	/fo 3:19:57 3:19:57
30º 32º Arkadiusz	Pałubski POL 1978 Vet.40 ULTRA	/fo 3:20:21 3:20:06
31º 33º Gabriel	De	Freitas POR 1964 Vet.50 VIP-RC 3:21:22 3:21:19
32º 35º Hélder	Gouveia POR 1977 Vet.40 CDI-M 3:22:43 3:22:38
33º 36º Mathieu	Benoit FRA 1979 Vet.35 FMC	/fo 3:23:14 3:23:09
34º 37º Pedro	Laranjo POR 1969 Vet.45 V360	/fo 3:23:15 3:23:12
35º 38º Dinarte	Jesus POR 1983 Vet.35 CMOF 3:24:22 3:24:20
36º 39º José	M.	Caires POR 1973 Vet.45 GDC 3:27:59 3:27:57
37º 40º Shaun	Cleworth GBR 1975 Vet.40 NRR	/fo 3:28:23 3:28:12
38º 41º Oliver	Pryer GBR 1985 Senior Indiv	/fo 3:28:29 3:28:24
39º 42º Thomas	Spicker GER 1989 Senior TSVK	/fo 3:29:44 3:29:41
40º 43º José	Manuel	Fernandes POR 1964 Vet.50 nf Indiv 3:31:31 3:31:20
41º 44º Marco	Pietrangelo ITA 1974 Vet.40 RFP	/fo 3:32:04 3:32:04
42º 45º Max	Bidstrup DEN 1974 Vet.40 TIKL	/fo 3:34:11 3:34:00
43º 46º Jaime	Silva POR 1970 Vet.45 CPC-M 3:34:16 3:34:14
44º 47º João	Maral POR 1969 Vet.45 SSCGD	/fo 3:34:56 3:34:54
45º 48º Celso	Torres POR 1961 Vet.55 APOWER	/fo 3:35:49 3:35:49
46º 49º Miroslav	Bátovský SVK 1970 Vet.45 AKT	/fo 3:35:55 3:35:49
47º 51º Stefan	Kuhn GER 1969 Vet.45 BSG	/fo 3:37:04 3:36:57
48º 52º José	Hilário POR 1965 Vet.50 nf Indiv 3:37:54 3:37:44
49º 53º Guenter	Buetepage GER 1956 Vet.60 LAUF/fo 3:38:24 3:38:11
50º 54º João	Reina POR 1982 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 3:39:59 3:39:46

RESULTADOS	/	results

MASCULINOS	/	men
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51º 55º Jorge	Fontes POR 1961 Vet.55 BAC	/fo 3:40:47 3:40:43
52º 56º Ricardo	Capelo POR 1984 Senior Indiv	/fo 3:40:56 3:40:44
53º 57º Rainers	Meiers LAT 1961 Vet.55 MKVSK	/fo 3:41:17 3:41:14
54º 58º Johan	Hesselink NED 1964 Vet.50 TIKL	/fo 3:42:16 3:42:04
55º 59º Afzal	Aziz POR 1987 Senior nf Indiv 3:42:23 3:42:23
56º 60º Staf	Wielockx BEL 1953 Vet.65 JMT	/fo 3:42:59 3:42:59
57º 61º José	Gomes POR 1960 Vet.55 LIGEI	/fo 3:43:42 3:43:28
58º 63º Roland	Boussemaere BEL 1946 Vet.70 Indiv	/fo 3:44:30 3:44:24
59º 64º Eduardo	Gouveia POR 1979 Vet.35 nf Indiv 3:44:49 3:44:43
60º 66º Thorsten	Machelett GER 1974 Vet.40 SUPS	/fo 3:47:16 3:47:11
61º 67º Dave	Thompson GBR 1951 Vet.65 QRC	/fo 3:47:33 3:47:28
62º 68º António	Melo POR 1965 Vet.50 V360	/fo 3:48:06 3:48:03
63º 69º Michael	Powell USA 1987 Senior Indiv	/fo 3:48:40 3:48:27
64º 70º Alexandre	Nogueira POR 1979 Vet.35 nf Indiv 3:49:36 3:49:19
65º 71º Benjamin	Smiles GBR 1979 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 3:50:36 3:50:26
66º 72º Hugo	Fernandes POR 1985 Senior Indiv	/fo 3:51:25 3:51:23
67º 74º Martin	Boden-Peroche GER 1968 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 3:52:50 3:52:42
68º 75º Miguel	Gouveia POR 1976 Vet.40 CDI-M 3:53:26 3:53:14
69º 76º Peter	Andrade GBR 1977 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:54:19 3:54:03
70º 77º Bent	Hermannsen DEN 1958 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 3:54:24 3:54:14
71º 78º Mário	Dos	Ramos POR 1977 Vet.40 CDES 3:55:54 3:55:51
72º 79º Robert	Noga POL 1963 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 3:56:34 3:56:27
73º 80º Marc	Convery GBR 1974 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:56:39 3:56:29
74º 81º Pedro	Amorim POR 1956 Vet.60 PORTO	/fo 3:57:47 3:57:45
75º 82º Arlindo	Carvalho POR 1980 Vet.35 CDMS 3:58:09 3:57:51
76º 83º Olli	Michaelis GER 1972 Vet.45 MLK	/fo 3:58:09 3:58:01
77º 84º Ansgar	Stalder GER 1967 Vet.50 LTV	/fo 3:58:20 3:58:12
78º 85º Detlef	Blaesse GER 1963 Vet.55 OTV	/fo 3:58:50 3:58:44
79º 87º Rick	Bennett GBR 1967 Vet.50 ERR	/fo 3:59:27 3:59:18
80º 88º Daniel	Neves BRA 1975 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:59:41 3:59:24
81º 89º Robert	Travnik CZE 1968 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:00:01 3:59:53
82º 90º Piotr	Wasilewski POL 1981 Vet.35 ULTRA	/fo 4:00:03 3:59:01
83º 91º Donald	Zutterman BEL 1955 Vet.60 CMOF 4:00:14 4:00:14
84º 92º Carlos	Rangel POR 1953 Vet.65 Indiv	/fo 4:01:27 4:01:22
85º 93º Gonçalo	F.	Vieira POR 1980 Vet.35 CDI-M 4:01:47 4:01:39
86º 95º George	Williams GBR 1968 Vet.50 CPFR	/fo 4:02:40 4:02:26
87º 96º Paul	Brittain GBR 1969 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 4:03:26 4:03:15
88º 97º José	Santos POR 1963 Vet.55 nf Indiv 4:05:43 4:05:21
89º 99º Roman	Bebak POL 1960 Vet.55 ZEMBT	/fo 4:06:36 4:06:24
90º 100º Erik	Andersen DEN 1969 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 4:07:47 4:07:37
91º 101º Hideki	Yamamoto JPN 1985 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:08:42 4:08:36
92º 102º Jonathan	Wendel USA 1954 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 4:09:31 4:09:21
93º 104º José	Gama POR 1967 Vet.50 CCDTHF 4:10:06 4:10:02
94º 105º Pedro	M.G.	Pinto POR 1973 Vet.45 nf Indiv 4:10:50 4:10:40
95º 106º Paulo	Ribeiro POR 1972 Vet.45 nf Indiv 4:11:01 4:10:58
96º 107º Miguel	Pereira POR 1974 Vet.45 PLR	/fo 4:11:33 4:11:24
97º 108º João	M.F.	Ornelas POR 1960 Vet.55 CFCARV 4:12:02 4:11:57
98º 113º Adelino	Pires POR 1974 Vet.40 V360	/fo 4:14:23 4:14:20
99º 114º Ivan	Lyons GBR 1967 Vet.50 100UK	/fo 4:14:31 4:14:23

100º 115º Philip	Young GBR 1969 Vet.45 NHHH	/fo 4:14:36 4:14:23
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101º 116º Christian	Zabel GER 1975 Vet.40 LGW	/fo 4:15:14 4:15:09
102º 117º Henry	Grohmann GER 1965 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:16:10 4:16:10
103º 120º José	Antº	Ramos POR 1974 Vet.40 AJS 4:19:44 4:19:25
104º 121º Jonathan	Cresswell GBR 1984 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:20:40 4:20:23
105º 123º Roman	Gering GER 1989 Senior TSVK	/fo 4:25:36 4:25:31
106º 124º Andrew	Lowdon GBR 1964 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:27:14 4:27:08
107º 125º José	Caldeira POR 1963 Vet.55 VIP-RC 4:27:50 4:27:45
108º 126º Christoph	Randt GER 1954 Vet.60 LAUF/fo 4:27:59 4:27:44
109º 128º Paulo	Alves POR 1970 Vet.45 nf Indiv 4:31:51 4:31:46
110º 130º Rui	Dias POR 1960 Vet.55 CFCARV 4:33:25 4:33:17
111º 131º Damian	Kępiński POL 1988 Senior ULTRA	/fo 4:33:33 4:33:16
112º 132º Manel	Marçal MHL 1963 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 4:34:38 4:34:20
113º 133º Dainis	Zuburs LAT 1971 Vet.45 MKVSK	/fo 4:34:46 4:34:42
114º 134º Kenneth	Mackenzie GBR 1972 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 4:35:29 4:35:15
115º 136º Gerald	Schumann GER 1958 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 4:36:09 4:36:09
116º 137º Wojciech	Kowalczyk POL 1961 Vet.55 KBSB	/fo 4:36:13 4:35:58
117º 138º Qingyu	Yi CHN 1976 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 4:37:26 4:37:24
118º 139º Pertti	Keski-Honkola FIN 1950 Vet.65 100FIN	/fo 4:37:54 4:37:46
119º 140º Aydin	Demirchi AZE 1956 Vet.60 BRC	/fo 4:38:06 4:37:50
120º 141º Herald	Aantjes NED 1982 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 4:38:25 4:38:11
121º 144º Claus	Blaabjerg DEN 1973 Vet.45 100DEN	/fo 4:39:59 4:39:51
122º 145º Mário	Brito POR 1982 Vet.35 nf Indiv 4:41:10 4:40:54
123º 149º Rafał	Pleszewski POL 1978 Vet.40 ULTRA	/fo 4:43:14 4:42:53
124º 150º Christian	Karsten GER 1970 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 4:44:21 4:44:04
125º 151º Danny	Davies GBR 1979 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 4:44:24 4:44:14
126º 152º Matthew	Strzelecki GBR 1981 Vet.35 DRC	/fo 4:45:00 4:44:49
127º 153º Miguel	Dias POR 1966 Vet.50 CFCARV 4:45:13 4:45:07
128º 154º Matthew	Gentry GBR 1985 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:45:17 4:45:04
129º 155º Charles	Cormier CAN 1993 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:49:04 4:47:40
130º 157º Heiko	Lange GER 1963 Vet.55 RS	/fo 4:49:08 4:48:53
131º 159º Mark	Weight GBR 1974 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 4:49:43 4:49:34
132º 160º Virgílio	Mendes POR 1977 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 4:51:02 4:51:00
133º 161º Timo	Marjomäki FIN 1965 Vet.50 100FIN	/fo 4:52:04 4:51:53
134º 163º Eusébio	André POR 1966 Vet.50 CNF-SÉ 4:52:29 4:52:29
135º 164º Dominique	Garnier FRA 1962 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 4:53:13 4:53:07
136º 167º Filipe	Rocha POR 1977 Vet.40 nf Indiv 4:56:13 4:55:57
137º 168º Tommi	Järvelä FIN 1958 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 4:56:44 4:56:24
138º 170º Allan	Green GBR 1952 Vet.65 100UK	/fo 4:58:23 4:58:04
139º 172º Gonçalo	Da	Silva POR 1975 Vet.40 CKC 5:00:07 5:00:03
140º 174º Stanislaw	Kutyla POL 1972 Vet.45 NIEPB	/fo 5:06:14 5:05:55
141º 176º Arnt	Cederholm NOR 1955 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 5:08:50 5:08:38
142º 177º Volkmar	Henke GER 1944 Vet.70 LAUF/fo 5:09:02 5:08:54
143º 178º Sam	Bedford GBR 1990 Senior Indiv	/fo 5:10:32 5:10:14
144º 181º Bruno	Lima POR 1978 Vet.40 nf Indiv 5:14:07 5:13:50
145º 182º Zieliński	Zieliński POL 1981 Vet.35 ULTRA	/fo 5:15:26 5:15:10
146º 185º Jorge	Clavijo GBR 1962 Vet.55 WVRC	/fo 5:32:36 5:32:17
147º 186º Juergen	Kuhlmey GER 1938 Vet.70 Indiv	/fo 5:33:55 5:33:39
148º 187º Jan	Uciechowski POL 1963 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 5:34:11 5:34:11
149º 189º Unto	Stenroos FIN 1945 Vet.70 100FIN	/fo 5:40:38 5:40:25
150º 190º Karlheinz	Kobus GER 1966 Vet.50 M4Y	/fo 5:46:28 5:46:11
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151º 191º Juergen	Fischer GER 1945 Vet.70 MTM	/fo 5:48:14 5:48:08
152º 192º Ludwig	Braun GER 1943 Vet.70 MTM	/fo 5:48:15 5:48:09

9999º 196º Eduardo	Costa POR 1977 Vet.40 MIA	/fo DNF 	
9999º 197º Aires	Sousa POR 1971 Vet.45 FCP/fo DNF 	
9999º 198º Víctor	Silva POR 1990 Senior ADRAP DNF 	
9999º 200º Paulo	J.	Gonçalves POR 1962 Vet.55 GDC DNF 	
9999º 201º Marcel	Pandel GER 1970 Vet.45 RUNF	/fo DSQ r.9
9999º 202º Nuno	Queiroz POR 1975 Vet.40 GDR	/fo DSQ r.9
9999º 203º Jorge	Quaresma POR 1967 Vet.50 V360	/fo DSQ r.9
9999º 205º António	Madaleno POR 1969 Vet.45 nf Indiv DSQ r.9
9999º 206º Alan	Flood GBR 1952 Vet.65 Indiv	/fo DSQ r.9
9999º 207º Murat	Agus GBR 1975 Vet.40 CPFR	/fo DSQ r.9
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Participantes	por	Clube		/		Runners	by	Team F	/	W M	/	M Total

100DEN	/fo 1 1 2
100FIN	/fo Aveiro 3 3
100GER	/fo 1 1
100UK	/fo 1 2 3
4RUN	/fo 1 1
ADRAP Madeira 2 2
AFIS	/fo 1 1
AJS Madeira 2 2
AKT	/fo Porto 1 1 2
APOWER	/fo Lisboa 1 1
ASK	/fo Viana	do	Castelo 1 1
BAC	/fo 1 1
BPC	/fo Aveiro 1 1
BRC	/fo Porto 1 1
BSG	/fo 1 1
CAFH Madeira 1 1 2
CCDTHF Madeira 1 1
CDCPM Madeira 1 1
CDES Madeira 2 2
CDI-M Madeira 4 4
CDMS Madeira 1 1
CFCARV Madeira 3 3
CKC Madeira 1 1
CMOF Madeira 4 4
CNF-SÉ Madeira 1 1 2
CORPS	/fo 1 1
CPC-M Madeira 1 1
CPFR	/fo 2 2 4
CSJSC	/fo 1 1
DRC	/fo 1 1
ERR	/fo 1 1
FCP/fo #N/A 2 2
FFPMU	/fo 1 1
FMC	/fo 1 1
GDC Madeira 3 3
GDR	/fo 1 1
HH	/fo 1 1
IND-M Madeira 2 2
Indiv	/fo Viseu 18 44 62
JMT	/fo 1 1
KBSB	/fo 1 1
LAUF/fo 3 3 6
LGW	/fo 1 1
LIGEI	/fo 1 1
LMA	/fo 1 1
LTB	/fo 1 1
LTR	/fo 1 1
LTV	/fo 1 1
M4Y	/fo 1 1

PARTICIPAÇÃO		/		participants

100	Marathon	Club	-	Denmark

100	Marathon	Club	-	Finland

Associação	Cultural	e	Desportiva	do	Jardim	da	Serra

AK	Tlmače

Athlete	Power

ASK	McDonald's	Loosdorf

Beja	Atlético	Clube

100	Marathon	Club	-	Deutschland

100	Marathon	Club	-	UK

4RUN	Assessoria	Esportiva

Associação	Desportiva	e	Recreativa	de	Água	de	Pena

AFIS/OVAR

Clube	Desportivo	e	Cultural	do	Porto	Moniz

Clube	Desportivo	Escola	Santana

Clube	Desportivo	Infante	D.	Henrique

Clube	Desportivo	Mar	e	Serra

Clube	Futebol	Carvalheiro

Best	Poker	Coaching

Baku	Runners	Club

BSG	Germany

Clube	de	Atletismo	do	Funchal

Centro	de	Cultura	e	Desporto	dos	Trabalhadores	dos	Horários	do	Funchal

Crystal	Palace	Fun	Runners

Caldas	de	São	Jorge	Sport	Club

Dursley	Running	Club

Evenwood	Road	Runners

#N/A

Clube	Karate	Caniço	-	TFALCON	Madeira

Clube	de	Montanha	do	Funchal

Clube	Naval	do	Funchal	/	Óptica	da	Sé

Corps	Athlétisme

Casa	do	Povo	da	Camacha

Individual	-	Madeira

Individual	filiado	noutra	associação	/	federação

JMT	MOL	Belgium

KB	SPARTAKUS	BEŁCHATÓW

laufreisen.de

Federação	da	Família	para	a	Paz	Mundial	e	Unificação

Forty	Midlife	Crisis

Grupo	Desportivo	das	Corticeiras

Grupo	Desportivo	“Os	Ribeirinhos”

Horwich	Harriers

LTV	Kiel-Ost

Marathon4You.de

LG	Wuppertal

Ligeirinhos

Leiria	Marcha	Atlética

LT	Buedlich-Breit-Naurath

LT	Rheinhessen-Pfalz
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Maratona	do	Funchal	2019
Funchal,	20	de	janeiro	de	2019

	 	
PARTICIPAÇÃO		/		participants

MIA	/fo 2 1 3
MKVSK	/fo 2 2
MLK	/fo 1 1
MTM	/fo 2 2
NEB	/fo 1 1
NHHH	/fo 1 1
NIEPB	/fo 1 1 2
NRR	/fo 1 1
OTV	/fo 1 1
PLR	/fo 1 1
PORTO	/fo 1 1
QRC	/fo 1 1
RFP	/fo 1 1
RRC	/fo 1 1
RS	/fo 1 1
RUGR	/fo 1 1
RUNF	/fo 1 1 2
RVSKN	/fo 1 1
SIL	/fo 1 1
SSCGD	/fo 1 1
SUPS	/fo 1 1
SuSO	/fo 1 1
TIKL	/fo 2 2
TSN	/fo 1 1
TSVK	/fo 2 2
ULTRA	/fo 5 5
V360	/fo 5 5
VIP-RC Madeira 1 3 4
WBIE	/fo 1 1
WKURW	/fo 1 1
WVRC	/fo 1 1
YKH	/	fo 1 1
ZEMBT	/fo 1 1

Made	in	Alsace

Maratona	klubs	/	VSK	Noskrien

Meddys	LWT	Koblenz

MT	Melsungen

New	Era	Boxing	

SuS	Oberaden

Newcastle	Hash	House	Harriers

Niepolomice	Biegaja

Norwich	Road	Runners

OTV	Endurance	Team

Pi-LInha	Runners

Porto	Runners

Quakers	Running	Club

Running	Free	Pescara

Real	Running	Club

Rennsteiglaufverein	Suhl

Rugby	Racers

Runfurther.de

Rieksti/	VSK	Noskrien

Soegne	IL

SS	Caixa	Geral	de	Depósitos

Supporters	Schalke	04

TIK	Løberne

Team	Salomon	Netherlands

TSV	Kandern

Ultramaniana

Viseu	360

Vip	RC

Wioska	Biegaczy

WKURW_Team

Wolds	Veterans	RC

York	Knavesmire	Harriers

Zembrzyce	Team
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Maratona	do	Funchal	2019
Funchal,	20	de	janeiro	de	2019

	 	
PARTICIPAÇÃO		/		participants

Participantes	por	Equipas	Não	Filiadas		/		Runners	by	Team	(not	affiliated) F	/	W M	/	M Total

Nac. F M Total F M Total

AZE 1 1 Total 45 162 207
BEL 3 3
BRA 2 2 sub	23 1 1
CAN 1 1 Senior 4 22 26
CHN 1 1 2 Vet.35 4 22 26
CZE 1 1 Vet.40 10 32 42
DEN 1 4 5 Vet.45 7 25 32
EST 1 1 Vet.50 9 20 29
FIN 4 4 Vet.55 4 19 23
FRA 4 3 7 Vet.60 3 10 13
GBR 8 28 36 Vet.65 1 6 7
GER 10 23 33 Vet.70 2 6 8
IRI 1 1
ITA 1 1
JPN 1 1
LAT 3 3
MHL 1 1
NED 3 3
NGR 1 1
NOR 1 1 2 DNS não	partiu		/		did	not	start
POL 2 11 13 DNF não	concluiu		/		did	not	finish
POR 9 66 75 DSQ desclassificado		/		disqualified
RUS 2 2
SVK 1 1 2
SWE 1 1
USA 3 2 5

Legenda	/	Label

Participantes	por	Nacionalidade		/		Runners	by	Country Participantes	por	Escalão	Etário	/		Runners	by	Age	Group
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Maratona	do	Funchal	2019
Funchal,	20	de	janeiro	de	2019

	
Classif. Geral/F Atleta Nac. Ano	Nasc. Escalão Clube Equipa	(nf) Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real

1ª 14ª Luisa	Frankenburg USA 1997 sub	23 Indiv	/fo 4:13:25 4:13:13

	

1ª 5ª Azadeh	Oveisgharani IRI 1984 Senior Indiv	/fo 3:44:11 3:44:01
2ª 9ª Patrycja	Jurkiewicz POL 1995 Senior WKURW	/fo 4:01:50 4:01:39
3ª 12ª Carlota	Escórcio POR 1986 Senior IND-M 4:12:04 4:11:58
4ª 27ª Lara	Richmond USA 1992 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:49:07 4:48:50

	

1ª 13ª Caroline	Da	Silva FRA 1979 Vet.35 MIA	/fo 4:12:54 4:12:36
2ª 29ª Susana	Alegria POR 1979 Vet.35 AFIS	/fo 4:52:23 4:52:15
3ª 33ª Aleksandra	Nikiforova RUS 1983 Vet.35 RRC	/fo 4:59:26 4:59:22

	

1ª 1ª Rosa	Madureira POR 1977 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 2:55:23 2:55:23
2ª 2ª Mónica	Ferreira POR 1977 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:18:55 3:18:55
3ª 10ª Cindy	Haase GER 1978 Vet.40 RUNF	/fo 4:06:24 4:06:19
4ª 19ª Lydia	Herring-Matusiak GBR 1975 Vet.40 RUGR	/fo 4:29:31 4:29:19
5ª 21ª Samantha	Hewitt GBR 1975 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 4:36:09 4:36:04
6ª 24ª Lan	Jin CHN 1978 Vet.40 ASK	/fo 4:42:32 4:42:32
7ª 28ª Tara	East GBR 1975 Vet.40 100UK	/fo 4:49:43 4:49:34
8ª 39ª Clarice	Wamba GBR 1975 Vet.40 CPFR	/fo 5:18:22 5:18:08
9ª 40ª Raquel	Franco POR 1977 Vet.40 CAFH 5:34:53 5:34:51

	

1ª 3ª Sylke	Kuhn GER 1971 Vet.45 100GER	/fo 3:22:33 3:22:27
2ª 16ª Katja	Auer GER 1972 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 4:16:26 4:16:20
3ª 23ª Britt	Jørgensen DEN 1970 Vet.45 100DEN	/fo 4:39:59 4:39:50
4ª 25ª Karen	Aristocleous GBR 1970 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 4:42:55 4:42:40
5ª 30ª Patrizia	Boucher FRA 1971 Vet.45 MIA	/fo 4:55:11 4:54:52
6ª 32ª Ruth	Lorenz GER 1969 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 4:57:08 4:57:03
7ª 35ª Agnieszka	Kutyla POL 1970 Vet.45 NIEPB	/fo 5:06:14 5:05:55

	

Seniores

Veteranas	35

Veteranas	40

Veteranas	45

RESULTADOS	POR	ESCALÃO		/		results	by	age	group

FEMININOS		/		women

Sub-23
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Maratona	do	Funchal	2019
Funchal,	20	de	janeiro	de	2019

	
Classif. Geral/F Atleta Nac. Ano	Nasc. Escalão Clube Equipa	(nf) Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real

RESULTADOS	POR	ESCALÃO		/		results	by	age	group

FEMININOS		/		women

1ª 4ª Pascale	Rotsaert FRA 1966 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 3:37:00 3:37:00
2ª 7ª Felicidade	Soares POR 1965 Vet.50 VIP-RC 3:52:35 3:52:34
3ª 8ª Julie	Letts GBR 1966 Vet.50 CPFR	/fo 3:59:27 3:59:13
4ª 20ª Rosemary	Nixon GBR 1968 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:33:07 4:32:50
5ª 26ª Krista	Hennessey GBR 1966 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:42:55 4:42:41
6ª 34ª Olívia	Policarpo POR 1966 Vet.50 IND-M 5:02:04 5:01:55
7ª 36ª Marita	Berg GER 1965 Vet.50 LAUF/fo 5:13:38 5:13:24
8ª 38ª Dayo	Akinbode NGR 1967 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 5:17:35 5:17:30
9ª 41ª Ilda	André POR 1968 Vet.50 CNF-SÉ 5:56:58 5:56:50

	

1ª 31ª Maj-Britt	Johansson SWE 1959 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 4:56:01 4:55:45
2ª 37ª Marie	Toustou FRA 1963 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 5:14:01 5:13:50
3ª 42ª Regina	Muehleis-Blumenthal GER 1959 Vet.55 LAUF/fo 5:57:40 5:57:25
4ª 43ª Hildegard	Rausch GER 1961 Vet.55 LTB	/fo 6:18:08 6:17:56

	

1ª 11ª Kathleen	Wendel USA 1955 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 4:09:32 4:09:21
2ª 15ª Renate	Warnstedt GER 1959 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 4:13:43 4:13:32
3ª 18ª Ursula	Mayfield GER 1957 Vet.60 LAUF/fo 4:21:55 4:21:40

	

1ª 22ª Gabriele	Bontz-Fliege GER 1953 Vet.65 SuSO	/fo 4:39:33 4:39:20

	

1ª 6ª Vera	Nystad NOR 1945 Vet.70 SIL	/fo 3:45:19 3:45:15
2ª 17ª Eva	Seidlová SVK 1948 Vet.70 AKT	/fo 4:18:45 4:18:33x

Veteranas	65

Veteranas	70

Veteranas	50

Veteranas	55

Veteranas	60
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Maratona	do	Funchal	2019
Funchal,	20	de	janeiro	de	2019

	
Classif. Geral/M Atleta Nac. Ano	Nasc. Escalão Clube Equipa	(nf) Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real

	

1ª 3º Hélder	Santos POR 1996 Senior LMA	/fo 2:35:07 2:35:06
2ª 4º Tim	Pleijte NED 1985 Senior TSN	/fo 2:35:40 2:35:40
3ª 5º Uldis	Klavins LAT 1984 Senior RVSKN	/fo 2:45:34 2:45:34
4ª 6º Dominic	Marquedant GER 1987 Senior LTR	/fo 2:48:32 2:48:32
5ª 8º Élvio	Silva POR 1986 Senior CAFH 2:49:23 2:49:23
6ª 14º Luís	Cardoso POR 1988 Senior FFPMU	/fo 2:56:59 2:56:59
7ª 19º Iven	Pinho POR 1984 Senior CSJSC	/fo 3:04:10 3:04:10
8ª 26º Rafael	Coutinho BRA 1989 Senior 4RUN	/fo 3:15:44 3:15:43
9ª 38º Oliver	Pryer GBR 1985 Senior Indiv	/fo 3:28:29 3:28:24
10ª 39º Thomas	Spicker GER 1989 Senior TSVK	/fo 3:29:44 3:29:41
11ª 52º Ricardo	Capelo POR 1984 Senior Indiv	/fo 3:40:56 3:40:44
12ª 55º Afzal	Aziz POR 1987 Senior nf Indiv 3:42:23 3:42:23
13ª 63º Michael	Powell USA 1987 Senior Indiv	/fo 3:48:40 3:48:27
14ª 66º Hugo	Fernandes POR 1985 Senior Indiv	/fo 3:51:25 3:51:23
15ª 91º Hideki	Yamamoto JPN 1985 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:08:42 4:08:36
16ª 104º Jonathan	Cresswell GBR 1984 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:20:40 4:20:23
17ª 105º Roman	Gering GER 1989 Senior TSVK	/fo 4:25:36 4:25:31
18ª 111º Damian	Kępiński POL 1988 Senior ULTRA	/fo 4:33:33 4:33:16
19ª 128º Matthew	Gentry GBR 1985 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:45:17 4:45:04
20ª 129º Charles	Cormier CAN 1993 Senior Indiv	/fo 4:49:04 4:47:40
21ª 143º Sam	Bedford GBR 1990 Senior Indiv	/fo 5:10:32 5:10:14

	

1ª 1º Nikki	Johnstone GER 1984 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 2:22:13 2:22:13
2ª 7º Ian	Livesey GBR 1980 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 2:49:13 2:49:05
3ª 9º Bartłomiej	Osior POL 1983 Vet.35 WBIE	/fo 2:49:49 2:49:49
4ª 20º Jorge	Ramos POR 1980 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 3:05:58 3:05:57
5ª 21º Lauri	Enn EST 1980 Vet.35 BPC	/fo 3:08:35 3:08:33
6ª 22º Élvio	Sousa POR 1983 Vet.35 ADRAP 3:08:41 3:08:41
7ª 23º Mark	Bebbington GBR 1982 Vet.35 NEB	/fo 3:10:31 3:10:31
8ª 28º Francis	Madeira GBR 1981 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 3:17:53 3:17:37
9ª 33º Mathieu	Benoit FRA 1979 Vet.35 FMC	/fo 3:23:14 3:23:09
10ª 35º Dinarte	Jesus POR 1983 Vet.35 CMOF 3:24:22 3:24:20
11ª 50º João	Reina POR 1982 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 3:39:59 3:39:46
12ª 59º Eduardo	Gouveia POR 1979 Vet.35 nf Indiv 3:44:49 3:44:43
13ª 64º Alexandre	Nogueira POR 1979 Vet.35 nf Indiv 3:49:36 3:49:19
14ª 65º Benjamin	Smiles GBR 1979 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 3:50:36 3:50:26
15ª 75º Arlindo	Carvalho POR 1980 Vet.35 CDMS 3:58:09 3:57:51
16ª 82º Piotr	Wasilewski POL 1981 Vet.35 ULTRA	/fo 4:00:03 3:59:01
17ª 85º Gonçalo	F.	Vieira POR 1980 Vet.35 CDI-M 4:01:47 4:01:39

Veteranos	35

RESULTADOS	POR	ESCALÃO		/		results	by	age	group

Seniores

MASCULINOS		/		men

Sub-23
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Maratona	do	Funchal	2019
Funchal,	20	de	janeiro	de	2019

	
Classif. Geral/M Atleta Nac. Ano	Nasc. Escalão Clube Equipa	(nf) Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real

RESULTADOS	POR	ESCALÃO		/		results	by	age	group

MASCULINOS		/		men

18ª 120º Herald	Aantjes NED 1982 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 4:38:25 4:38:11
19ª 122º Mário	Brito POR 1982 Vet.35 nf Indiv 4:41:10 4:40:54
20ª 125º Danny	Davies GBR 1979 Vet.35 Indiv	/fo 4:44:24 4:44:14
21ª 126º Matthew	Strzelecki GBR 1981 Vet.35 DRC	/fo 4:45:00 4:44:49
22ª 145º Zieliński	Zieliński POL 1981 Vet.35 ULTRA	/fo 5:15:26 5:15:10

	

1ª 2º José	Gaspar POR 1977 Vet.40 nf Indiv 2:33:42 2:33:42
2ª 11º Manuel	Bessa POR 1978 Vet.40 FCP/fo 2:51:02 2:51:02
3ª 12º Alberto	Jardim POR 1975 Vet.40 GDC 2:55:08 2:55:07
4ª 13º Manuel	Jesus POR 1978 Vet.40 CDI-M 2:56:45 2:56:45
5ª 15º Mário	Freitas POR 1975 Vet.40 CMOF 2:58:04 2:58:04
6ª 16º Rui	Martins POR 1977 Vet.40 CMOF 3:00:22 3:00:22
7ª 24º Pedro	Conceição POR 1975 Vet.40 V360	/fo 3:12:42 3:12:39
8ª 25º Nuno	Castanha POR 1976 Vet.40 CDES 3:13:04 3:13:04
9ª 30º Arkadiusz	Pałubski POL 1978 Vet.40 ULTRA	/fo 3:20:21 3:20:06
10ª 32º Hélder	Gouveia POR 1977 Vet.40 CDI-M 3:22:43 3:22:38
11ª 37º Shaun	Cleworth GBR 1975 Vet.40 NRR	/fo 3:28:23 3:28:12
12ª 41º Marco	Pietrangelo ITA 1974 Vet.40 RFP	/fo 3:32:04 3:32:04
13ª 42º Max	Bidstrup DEN 1974 Vet.40 TIKL	/fo 3:34:11 3:34:00
14ª 60º Thorsten	Machelett GER 1974 Vet.40 SUPS	/fo 3:47:16 3:47:11
15ª 68º Miguel	Gouveia POR 1976 Vet.40 CDI-M 3:53:26 3:53:14
16ª 69º Peter	Andrade GBR 1977 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:54:19 3:54:03
17ª 71º Mário	Dos	Ramos POR 1977 Vet.40 CDES 3:55:54 3:55:51
18ª 73º Marc	Convery GBR 1974 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:56:39 3:56:29
19ª 80º Daniel	Neves BRA 1975 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 3:59:41 3:59:24
20ª 98º Adelino	Pires POR 1974 Vet.40 V360	/fo 4:14:23 4:14:20
21ª 101º Christian	Zabel GER 1975 Vet.40 LGW	/fo 4:15:14 4:15:09
22ª 103º José	Antº	Ramos POR 1974 Vet.40 AJS 4:19:44 4:19:25
23ª 117º Qingyu	Yi CHN 1976 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 4:37:26 4:37:24
24ª 123º Rafał	Pleszewski POL 1978 Vet.40 ULTRA	/fo 4:43:14 4:42:53
25ª 131º Mark	Weight GBR 1974 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 4:49:43 4:49:34
26ª 132º Virgílio	Mendes POR 1977 Vet.40 Indiv	/fo 4:51:02 4:51:00
27ª 136º Filipe	Rocha POR 1977 Vet.40 nf Indiv 4:56:13 4:55:57
28ª 139º Gonçalo	Da	Silva POR 1975 Vet.40 CKC 5:00:07 5:00:03
29ª 144º Bruno	Lima POR 1978 Vet.40 nf Indiv 5:14:07 5:13:50

	

Veteranos	40
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Maratona	do	Funchal	2019
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Classif. Geral/M Atleta Nac. Ano	Nasc. Escalão Clube Equipa	(nf) Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real

RESULTADOS	POR	ESCALÃO		/		results	by	age	group

MASCULINOS		/		men

1ª 10º David	Smithers GBR 1972 Vet.45 YKH	/	fo 2:50:31 2:50:30
2ª 17º Duarte	N.	Abreu POR 1972 Vet.45 AJS 3:02:08 3:02:08
3ª 29º Morad	Assam FRA 1971 Vet.45 CORPS	/fo 3:19:57 3:19:57
4ª 34º Pedro	Laranjo POR 1969 Vet.45 V360	/fo 3:23:15 3:23:12
5ª 36º José	M.	Caires POR 1973 Vet.45 GDC 3:27:59 3:27:57
6ª 43º Jaime	Silva POR 1970 Vet.45 CPC-M 3:34:16 3:34:14
7ª 44º João	Maral POR 1969 Vet.45 SSCGD	/fo 3:34:56 3:34:54
8ª 46º Miroslav	Bátovský SVK 1970 Vet.45 AKT	/fo 3:35:55 3:35:49
9ª 47º Stefan	Kuhn GER 1969 Vet.45 BSG	/fo 3:37:04 3:36:57
10ª 76º Olli	Michaelis GER 1972 Vet.45 MLK	/fo 3:58:09 3:58:01
11ª 87º Paul	Brittain GBR 1969 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 4:03:26 4:03:15
12ª 90º Erik	Andersen DEN 1969 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 4:07:47 4:07:37
13ª 94º Pedro	M.G.	Pinto POR 1973 Vet.45 nf Indiv 4:10:50 4:10:40
14ª 95º Paulo	Ribeiro POR 1972 Vet.45 nf Indiv 4:11:01 4:10:58
15ª 96º Miguel	Pereira POR 1974 Vet.45 PLR	/fo 4:11:33 4:11:24
16ª 100º Philip	Young GBR 1969 Vet.45 NHHH	/fo 4:14:36 4:14:23
17ª 109º Paulo	Alves POR 1970 Vet.45 nf Indiv 4:31:51 4:31:46
18ª 113º Dainis	Zuburs LAT 1971 Vet.45 MKVSK	/fo 4:34:46 4:34:42
19ª 114º Kenneth	Mackenzie GBR 1972 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 4:35:29 4:35:15
20ª 121º Claus	Blaabjerg DEN 1973 Vet.45 100DEN	/fo 4:39:59 4:39:51
21ª 124º Christian	Karsten GER 1970 Vet.45 Indiv	/fo 4:44:21 4:44:04
22ª 140º Stanislaw	Kutyla POL 1972 Vet.45 NIEPB	/fo 5:06:14 5:05:55

	

1ª 18º Jorge	Policarpo POR 1965 Vet.50 VIP-RC 3:02:35 3:02:34
2ª 31º Gabriel	De	Freitas POR 1964 Vet.50 VIP-RC 3:21:22 3:21:19
3ª 40º José	Manuel	Fernandes POR 1964 Vet.50 nf Indiv 3:31:31 3:31:20
4ª 48º José	Hilário POR 1965 Vet.50 nf Indiv 3:37:54 3:37:44
5ª 54º Johan	Hesselink NED 1964 Vet.50 TIKL	/fo 3:42:16 3:42:04
6ª 62º António	Melo POR 1965 Vet.50 V360	/fo 3:48:06 3:48:03
7ª 67º Martin	Boden-Peroche GER 1968 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 3:52:50 3:52:42
8ª 77º Ansgar	Stalder GER 1967 Vet.50 LTV	/fo 3:58:20 3:58:12
9ª 79º Rick	Bennett GBR 1967 Vet.50 ERR	/fo 3:59:27 3:59:18
10ª 81º Robert	Travnik CZE 1968 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:00:01 3:59:53
11ª 86º George	Williams GBR 1968 Vet.50 CPFR	/fo 4:02:40 4:02:26
12ª 93º José	Gama POR 1967 Vet.50 CCDTHF 4:10:06 4:10:02
13ª 99º Ivan	Lyons GBR 1967 Vet.50 100UK	/fo 4:14:31 4:14:23
14ª 102º Henry	Grohmann GER 1965 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:16:10 4:16:10
15ª 106º Andrew	Lowdon GBR 1964 Vet.50 Indiv	/fo 4:27:14 4:27:08
16ª 127º Miguel	Dias POR 1966 Vet.50 CFCARV 4:45:13 4:45:07
17ª 133º Timo	Marjomäki FIN 1965 Vet.50 100FIN	/fo 4:52:04 4:51:53
18ª 134º Eusébio	André POR 1966 Vet.50 CNF-SÉ 4:52:29 4:52:29
19ª 150º Karlheinz	Kobus GER 1966 Vet.50 M4Y	/fo 5:46:28 5:46:11

Veteranos	45

Veteranos	50
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Classif. Geral/M Atleta Nac. Ano	Nasc. Escalão Clube Equipa	(nf) Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real

RESULTADOS	POR	ESCALÃO		/		results	by	age	group

MASCULINOS		/		men

	

1ª 27º Sean	Mcmyler GBR 1962 Vet.55 HH	/fo 3:16:03 3:16:03
2ª 45º Celso	Torres POR 1961 Vet.55 APOWER	/fo 3:35:49 3:35:49
3ª 51º Jorge	Fontes POR 1961 Vet.55 BAC	/fo 3:40:47 3:40:43
4ª 53º Rainers	Meiers LAT 1961 Vet.55 MKVSK	/fo 3:41:17 3:41:14
5ª 57º José	Gomes POR 1960 Vet.55 LIGEI	/fo 3:43:42 3:43:28
6ª 72º Robert	Noga POL 1963 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 3:56:34 3:56:27
7ª 78º Detlef	Blaesse GER 1963 Vet.55 OTV	/fo 3:58:50 3:58:44
8ª 88º José	Santos POR 1963 Vet.55 nf Indiv 4:05:43 4:05:21
9ª 89º Roman	Bebak POL 1960 Vet.55 ZEMBT	/fo 4:06:36 4:06:24
10ª 97º João	M.F.	Ornelas POR 1960 Vet.55 CFCARV 4:12:02 4:11:57
11ª 107º José	Caldeira POR 1963 Vet.55 VIP-RC 4:27:50 4:27:45
12ª 110º Rui	Dias POR 1960 Vet.55 CFCARV 4:33:25 4:33:17
13ª 112º Manel	Marçal MHL 1963 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 4:34:38 4:34:20
14ª 116º Wojciech	Kowalczyk POL 1961 Vet.55 KBSB	/fo 4:36:13 4:35:58
15ª 130º Heiko	Lange GER 1963 Vet.55 RS	/fo 4:49:08 4:48:53
16ª 135º Dominique	Garnier FRA 1962 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 4:53:13 4:53:07
17ª 146º Jorge	Clavijo GBR 1962 Vet.55 WVRC	/fo 5:32:36 5:32:17
18ª 148º Jan	Uciechowski POL 1963 Vet.55 Indiv	/fo 5:34:11 5:34:11

	

1ª 49º Guenter	Buetepage GER 1956 Vet.60 LAUF/fo 3:38:24 3:38:11
2ª 70º Bent	Hermannsen DEN 1958 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 3:54:24 3:54:14
3ª 74º Pedro	Amorim POR 1956 Vet.60 PORTO	/fo 3:57:47 3:57:45
4ª 83º Donald	Zutterman BEL 1955 Vet.60 CMOF 4:00:14 4:00:14
5ª 92º Jonathan	Wendel USA 1954 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 4:09:31 4:09:21
6ª 108º Christoph	Randt GER 1954 Vet.60 LAUF/fo 4:27:59 4:27:44
7ª 115º Gerald	Schumann GER 1958 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 4:36:09 4:36:09
8ª 119º Aydin	Demirchi AZE 1956 Vet.60 BRC	/fo 4:38:06 4:37:50
9ª 137º Tommi	Järvelä FIN 1958 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 4:56:44 4:56:24
10ª 141º Arnt	Cederholm NOR 1955 Vet.60 Indiv	/fo 5:08:50 5:08:38

	

1ª 56º Staf	Wielockx BEL 1953 Vet.65 JMT	/fo 3:42:59 3:42:59
2ª 61º Dave	Thompson GBR 1951 Vet.65 QRC	/fo 3:47:33 3:47:28
3ª 84º Carlos	Rangel POR 1953 Vet.65 Indiv	/fo 4:01:27 4:01:22
4ª 118º Pertti	Keski-Honkola FIN 1950 Vet.65 100FIN	/fo 4:37:54 4:37:46
5ª 138º Allan	Green GBR 1952 Vet.65 100UK	/fo 4:58:23 4:58:04

	

Veteranos	70

Veteranos	55

Veteranos	60

Veteranos	65
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Classif. Geral/M Atleta Nac. Ano	Nasc. Escalão Clube Equipa	(nf) Tempo	Oficial Tempo	Real

RESULTADOS	POR	ESCALÃO		/		results	by	age	group

MASCULINOS		/		men

1ª 58º Roland	Boussemaere BEL 1946 Vet.70 Indiv	/fo 3:44:30 3:44:24
2ª 142º Volkmar	Henke GER 1944 Vet.70 LAUF/fo 5:09:02 5:08:54
3ª 147º Juergen	Kuhlmey GER 1938 Vet.70 Indiv	/fo 5:33:55 5:33:39
4ª 149º Unto	Stenroos FIN 1945 Vet.70 100FIN	/fo 5:40:38 5:40:25
5ª 151º Juergen	Fischer GER 1945 Vet.70 MTM	/fo 5:48:14 5:48:08
6ª 152º Ludwig	Braun GER 1943 Vet.70 MTM	/fo 5:48:15 5:48:09x


